12 Norseman™
C
o
nv
ec
tio
n
H

E - Special Electrical Feature
H -  High Ambient (70°C)
Model Coding* - CCSAUS
Phase
1 - 1 Phase
3 - 3 Phase
Heat Sink
Length
in (mm)
 1 - 5�2 (130)
3 - 11�8 (300)
4 - 18�5 (470)
6 - 25�2 (640)
*This nomenclature illustration is intended primarily to explain how a product part number is defi ned. Not all wattage, size and
temperature code combinations are available. Please consult Table 9, page 14 for availability.
13Norseman™
X
B
 – C
o
nvectio
n H
eater
16.125" (410 mm) 25" (635 mm) 33.875" (860 mm)
Figure 7 – XB Double Unit (XB2) Figure 8 –XB Triple Unit (XB3) Figure 9 – XB Quadruple Unit (XB4) Figure 6 – XB Single Unit (XB1)
7.25" (184 mm)
L
Figure 10 – XB Side View Floor Mounting
3.8125" (97 mm)
or 1.25" (32 mm)
3.5" (89 mm)
8.5" (216 mm)
Thermostat well
with sensing bulb
Heat Sink
Length
8" (205 mm)
Figure 11 – XB Side View Wall Mounting
Heat Sink
Length
Table 8 –  Norseman™ XB Explosion-Proof Natural Convection Heaters - Standard XB Heaters
W
Standard Voltages
‘L’ Dim.
Temperature Code
Weight
Part No.
120 208 240 480 600
T2D T3B T4A T6
Class I Div. 1, 2,
Groups A, B, C & D
Class II Div. 1,
Groups E, F & G
Class III Div. 1
Class I Div. 1,
Groups A, B,
C & D1Ø 1Ø 3Ø 1Ø 3Ø 1Ø 3Ø 1Ø 3Ø in (mm) lbs (kg)
475


–

– – – – –
10.0
(254)
 –
10
(4.5)
–
XB1-1047T2D
750 – – – – – –
16.7
(424)